

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10213/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2010 in SA No.79/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMIT.OF MGT.P.A.PRATHMIK PATHSHALA&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV.T.OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramkishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.N. Mishra, learned senior counsel for the respondents, submits that in discharge of State's obligation to provide free and compulsory education to children upto the age of 14 years, State of Uttar Pradesh has started a scheme titled "Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan". He further submits that under that Scheme the State has taken upon itself the responsibility of providing free and compulsory education to children upto the age of 14 years. He prays that some time may be granted to the advocate-on-record for the respondents to file comprehensive affidavit indicating the steps taken under the Scheme.

List the matter after six weeks.

Detailed affidavit may be filed by the respondents as above within four weeks.

Response to that may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|