

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10213/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2010 in SA No.79/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMIT.OF MGT.P.A.PRATHMIK PATHSHALA&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV.T.OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.N. Mishra, learned senior counsel for the respondents, prays for some more time to enable the respondents to file detailed affidavit in compliance of the order dated 05.08.2013.

List the matter after eight weeks.

The affidavit pursuant to the order dated 05.08.2013 may be filed by the respondents in the meanwhile.

|(Rajesh Dham) | |(Renu Diwan) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |