

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 137500 of 2018

in

Civil Appeal No(s). 8467/2015

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT PRATHMIK ANUSUCHI
PRATHMIK PATHSHALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137500/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

(IA No. 137502/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 137500 of 2018

We are not inclined to entertain this application. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the main appeal be listed for hearing in the month of October, 2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER