

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8467/2015

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT PRATHMIK ANUSUCHI PRATHMIK Appellant(s)
PATHSHALA & ORS.

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93211/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 24-09-2021 This appln. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellants.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for early listing of the Appeal.

Learned counsel appearing for the impleader submits that he has filed an impleadment application in this appeal which may be allowed.

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the appellants and carefully perusing the material available on record, we are not inclined to entertain the application seeking early hearing of the appeal.

The application is, accordingly, rejected.

So far as impleadment application is concerned, the Registry is directed to list the said application along with the Appeal as and when it is listed in usual course.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)